

**the General Secretary Luminous Power Technologies
Workers Union Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No.732 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

M/s Vishal Sharma, Manjit Singh and Gurinder Parmar, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

As prayed for, list on **03.11.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 17, 2025
(Rishi)