

The General Secretary, Luminous Power Technologies vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 732 of 2025

25.11.2025 Present: Mrs. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4 through VC.

Adjournment prayed for on behalf of the private respondent.

List on 10.12.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 25, 2025
(narender)