

**The General Secretary, Luminous Power
Technologies vs. State of H.P and others**

CWP No.732 of 2025

20.03.2026 Present: Ms.Shikha Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate
General for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr.Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr.Vishal
Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondent
No.4 submits that the original counsel is not available
today due to personal difficulty.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 25th
March, 2026.

March 20, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**