

**The General Secretary, Luminous Power
Technologies vs. State of H.P and others**

CWP No.732 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Ms.Shikha Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for
respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr.Vishal Sharma, Mr.Manjit Singh and
Mr.Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocates for
respondent No.4.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list on 16th April, 2026.

March 25, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**